37th Annual Hattie Larlham Golf Classic: Helicopter Golf Ball Drop Raffle rules & regulations:

The Golf Ball Drop Raffle is a benefit for Hattie Larlham, a non-profit 501(C)3 that serves over 1,500 children and adults with disabilities and their families across Ohio. Tickets are available through ticket sales representatives, online at hattielarlham.org or by calling 330.840.6846.

Tickets will be available through sales representatives until 5 p.m. on Friday, August 11, 2023 and available online at hattielarlham.org until 5pm on Thursday, August 17, 2023. Golf Ball Drop will take place between morning and afternoon rounds on Friday, August 18, 2023 at Sugar Bush Golf Club in Garrettsville, Ohio. The winner need not be present.

All purchased golf balls will be individually numbered based on the ticket numbers that correspond. Online ticket sales will include ticket number on purchase receipt issued via email.

Odds of winning depend on number of golf balls sold.

The 10 numbered golf balls that go into the hole or fall closest to the hole will win prizes. If multiple balls go in the hole, the ball at the bottom of the hole will be determined the winner. If no ball goes in the hole, then the ball landing closest to the hole will be the winner. The next closest to the hole will be determined 2nd place, the next 3rd and so on...

The winners will be notified by phone and email. Winners are fully responsible for any federal, state and local taxes that may apply. Winners must be 18 years of age or older to qualify, must be a legal resident of the State of Ohio and show valid federal or state government issued identification to claim prizes. The development staff of Hattie Larlham are excluded from participation in the drawing.

The cost per ball is 3 for \$25, 10 for \$50, or 25 for \$100. Tickets are payable by cash, check or through secure online purchase at hattielarlham.org. Checks should be made payable to Hattie Larlham Foundation. If an entrant's check is dishonored, his or her entry will be voided.

Hattie Larlham will not share any personal information listed on this ticket with any other organization. Information regarding the Golf Ball Drop Raffle will be posted on the Hattie Larlham website at hattielarlham.org. By purchasing this ticket, I agree that I have read, understand, and accept all of the rules and regulations of the Golf Ball Drop Raffle and I understand that my money will not be refunded by Hattie Larlham under any circumstances.